# **Borough of Matawan – Agenda**

# Thursday, June 4, 2009

# 1. Roll Call

- 2. Executive Session Resolution Resolution 09-06-01
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Salute to the Flag

#### 5. Workshop Discussions

- a. Police Department 150 Main Street
  b. Police Department Hiring of Nicholas Raymond Lands Class II Special
  c. Environmental Commission Rain Garden
  d. Ordinance Prohibiting Elected Officials from Municipal Work
  a. Porting Ordinance

- e. Parking Ordinancef. Towing Ordinance
- g. Memorial Park Commission

### 6. Regular Agenda

a.	Approval of Minutes	August 26, 2008
		September 2, 2008

#### b. Public Hearing Liquor License - Expansion of Premises -Gatti & Ruggiero, Inc. DBA Bart's Continental Cuisine - #1329-33-006-003

# c. Old Business:

Ordinance 09-08:	Amending	the	Code	of	the	Borough	of	Matawan	-
	Recreation								

#### d. Consent Agenda

Resolution 09-06-02:	Redemption of Tax Sale Certificate – Ingenious Intelligence BNC, Inc. – Certificate #050024
Resolution 09-06-03:	Redemption of Tax Sale Certificate – Barkese M. Dalton – Certificate #08-00065
Resolution 09-06-04:	Redemption of Tax Sale Certificate – Crusader Lien Services – Certificate #08-00085
Resolution 09-06-05:	Redemption of Tax Sale Certificate – The Approved Realty Group, LLC – Certificate #08-00110
Resolution 09-06-06:	Approving Business License – K's Brain Freeze
Resolution 09-06-07:	Approving Business License – The UPS Store
Resolution 09-06-08:	Approving Business License – Dollar Express
e. New Busines	SS
Resolution 09-06-09:	Resolution Proposing Additional Monmouth-Ocean-Middlesex Passenger Rail Alternatives
Resolution 09-06-10:	Authorizing T&M Associates to Provide Professional Services for Emergency Repair Services for Water and Sanitary Sewer
Resolution 09-06-11:	Authorizing T&M Associates to Provide Professional Services for Well and High Pump Maintenance
Resolution 09-06-12:	Authorizing Mailing of Estimated Third Quarter 2009 Tax Bills
Resolution 09-06-13:	Authorizing Refund of Tax Overpayment

Resolution 09-06-14:	Authorizing the Hiring of Temporary Part Time Hourly Employee – Clerk's Office
Resolution 09-06-15:	Authorizing the Permanent Hiring of Class Two Special – Police Department
Resolution 09-06-16:	A Resolution to Fix and Determine the 2008 Salaries and Wages of Officers, Management, Supervisory Personnel, and General Employees not Represented by an Organized Bargaining Unit Employed by the Borough of Matawan, Monmouth County, New Jersey
Ordinance 09-09:	An Ordinance to Amend the Code of the Borough of Matawan – Amending Chapter 3-8 Police Regulations – Disorderly Persons
Ordinance 09-10:	Amending Ordinance 09-02 – An Ordinance to Amend the Code of the Borough of Matawan – Amending Chapter 13-1.4 – Increasing State Surcharge Fees
Ordinance 09-11:	Amending and Supplementing Ordinances Fixing and Establishing Fees for Vital Records and Services Issued by the Registrar of the Borough of Matawan – Chapter II, Article XI – Administrative Fees and Charges – Section 2-70.2 Fees for Copies
Ordinance 09-12:	Ordinance Repealing Section 22-9 Entitled "Credit Against Water Bills under Certain Circumstances"
Resolution 09-06-17:	Emergency Temporary Appropriation
Resolution 09-06-18:	Payment of Bills

# 6. Privilege of the Floor

7. Adjournment

G:\MUNICIPAL CLERK\Agendas\Workshop Agenda 090604.doc